IPEX, Inc. 6 June 30, 2025

Market Commentary IPEX, Inc.
2nd Quarter 2025 Stock Market - Sectors

Total Return Broad
U.S. Mkt This Quarter Last 12

Months
Last 3 Years

(A)
Last 5 Years

(A) Largest Holding

% of Assets % of Sector

Cyclical

   Basic Materials 2.1% 3.5% 2.3% 9.2% 12.5% Linde 19.7%

   Consrm Cyclical 10.7% 10.9% 18.0% 17.8% 13.6% Amazon 21.1%

   Real Estate 2.7% -0.4% 10.8% 4.1% 6.7% American Tower 7.4%

   Financial Services 14.3% 6.9% 30.4% 22.1% 18.8% Berkshire Hathaway 11.0%

Defensive

   Consrm Defensive 5.8% 1.1% 10.2% 8.7% 10.9% Costco 12.0%

   Healthcare 11.1% -6.1% -5.2% 3.4% 6.8% Eli Lilly 11.4%

   Utilities 2.6% 7.7% 29.9% 10.7% 12.3% NextEra 10.5%

Sensitive

 Communication 8.9% 15.2% 24.8% 23.0% 13.4% Google 23.7%

   Energy 3.7% -7.6% -3.0% 10.0% 23.0% Exxon 20.1%

   Industrials 8.4% 13.1% 19.1% 20.3% 17.6% GE Aero 5.4%

   Technology 29.8% 22.0% 15.9% 31.3% 22.3% NVIDIA 15.9%

Total US Market 100% 11.1% 15.3% 19.4% 16.0% NVIDIA 6.3%

 The Morningstar Total U.S. Market Index represents 98% of the market capitalization of the U.S. investable stock universe.

Relative Sector Performance vs Total U.S. Market - Last 12 Months% of Total U.S. Market

Total Return

-25% -20% -15% -10% -5% 0% 5% 10% 15% 20%

2.1%
10.7%

14.3%

2.7%

5.8%

11.1%
2.6%8.9%

3.7%

8.4%

29.8%

 Basic Materials  Consrm Cyclical
 Financial Services  Real Estate
 Consrm Defensive  Healthcare
 Utilities  Communication
 Energy  Industrials
 Technology

IPEX, Inc. 7 June 30, 2025

	CTCF Ex A 5-16-24
	2Q25 CTCF Qreport
	2Q25 CTCF AI
	CTCF ESG Ex A 2-9-23
	2Q25 CTCF ESG